FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL								
MB Number:	3235-0287							
Stimated average burden								
ours per response	e 0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	es)															
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person – JEWELL MATTHEW J								ker or Trac RP [FWI		bol	5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 430 AIRPORT ROAD						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/06/2015											
(Street) GREENEVILLE, TN 37745 (City) (State) (Zip)					4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
					Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned												
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)			Da	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		f Code (Instr. 8) (A		1. Securities Acquired A) or Disposed of (D Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				ted	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
							Со	de V	Amoun	(A) or t (D)	Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock			12	/31/2014			J	V	3.0941 (1)	A	\$ 0	26,847.8189			D		
Common	Stock		02	/06/2015			F	<u>2)</u>	1,022	D	\$ 0	25,825.818	9		D		
Common Stock			02	/09/2015			N	1	4,600	A	\$ 29.44	30,425.818	9		D		
Common Stock 02/0			/09/2015			S	3	4,600	D	\$ 50.225	25,825.818	9		D			
1. Title of 2. Derivative Conversion Security or Exercise (Instr. 3) Price of Derivative Security		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		A. Deemed xecution Date, i	(e.g., puts, calls, wa 4. 5. Nu Transaction of Code Derivari (Instr. 8) Secu Acqu (A) c Disp of (E		Number rivative curities quired or sposed (D) str. 3, 4,	urities uired or ocosed OD) tr. 3, 4, 5)		ible sec	curities)	nd Amount lying s and 4)		9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s (Instr. 4)	Ownersh Form of Derivativ Security Direct (I or Indire	Benefic Owners (Instr. 4	
					Code	V (A	(D)	Exercisal	ble Date		Title	Number of Shares					
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 29.44	02/09/2015			М		4,600	(3)	02/1	0/2015	Commo	4,600.00	\$ 0	0	D		
Repor	ting O	wners															
Reporting Owner Name / Address																	
JEWELL MATTHEW J 430 AIRPORT ROAD GREENEVILLE, TN 37745				EVP-Intermodal Services & CSO					her								
Signa	tures																
/s/ Micha	el P. McL	ean, Attorn	ey-in-Fa	ct	02/10/20	15											
	Signature of	Reporting Person			Date												

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes 3.0941 shares acquired under the Issuer's employee stock purchase plan in December 2014.

(3) Restricted stock withheld by Issuer to satisfy minimum tax withholding obligation on yesting of restricted stock.

This option vested 33-1/3 by each year over a mine year period commercing on 2/1 on yesting of restricted stock.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.